THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: -	Subject: Extension of date for submission of Online Application for various Courses.	
Reference: -	(i)	Notice No016-BOPEE of 2020 dated 30-03-2020;
	(ii)	Notice No018-BOPEE of 2020 dated 02-04-2020;
	(iii)	Notice No020-BOPEE of 2020 dated 18-04-2020;
	(iv)	Notice No029-BOPEE of 2020 dated 07-05-2020;
	(v)	Notice No033-BOPEE of 2020 dated 23-05-2020; &
	(vi)	Notice No035-BOPEE of 2020 dated 11-06-2020;

Notice No. 037-BOPEE of 2020 Dated 30-06-2020

In view of hardship faced by the candidates in filling up of online application forms and poor response from the candidates applying for admissions to various courses mentioned below:

- 1) Common Entrance Test 2020 (Bachelor of Engineering and Technology Courses) notified vide Notification No. 003-BOPEE of 2020 dated 10-03-2020.
- 2) Three Year Diploma Polytechnic Courses notified vide Notification No. 004-BOPEE of 2020 dated 12-03-2020.
- 3) 10th based Paramedical Courses (FMPHW & MMPHW) notified vide Notification No. 005-BOPEE of 2020 dated 14-03-2020 read.

The Board has decided to extend the last date of filling up of online application forms to above courses upto **15-07-2020** which was earlier fixed as **30-06-2020**. However, the other terms & conditions shall remain same as given in aforementioned in Notifications/ Notices.

Moreover, the candidates whose result has been declared by JK BOSE or other equivalent Boards are advised to submit their Marks Certificate of 10th Class, who have applied for Polytechnic / Para-medical Courses-2020 and 12th Class Marks Certificate, for CET Engineering Courses-2020 at BOPEE offices Jammu/ Srinagar during working hours from 10:00 A.M to 4:00 PM physically or email the same along with their Application No of the form at <u>bopeehelpdesk@gmail.com</u> between 01-07-2020 to 15-07-2020.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE

Dated: 30-06-2020

No. BOPEE/Exam-21/2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Secretary to Government. General Administration Department. J&K. Jammu.

- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Secretary to Government, Technical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 7. Secretary to Government, Law Department, J&K, Jammu
- 8. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation preferably Daily Excelsior, Jammu and Greater Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. Additional Advocate General, J&K High Court, Jammu.
- 11. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. Standing Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. PS to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE.